This study investigated the influence of anxiety and depression on quality of life 
among prison inmates in Nigeria. The independent variables are depression and 
anxiety while the dependent variable is quality of life. The expost facto research design 
was utilized. Three hundred and nine (309) inmates were randomly selected for the 
study, males constituting 307(98.4%) and 2(0.6%) females. Two hundred and thirty-
four (75.7%) were married, forty (12.9%) were single and thirty-five (11.3%) were 
divorced. Self-Rating Depression Scale developed by Zung, Richards, and Short

[...]

largest and oldest prisons in the country, and that the inmates 
cut across all ethnicities in Nigeria.

Sampling Method

Purposive sampling method was used for this study. 
Participants are the inmates of Oke-kura prison in Ilorin, 
Nigeria, purposively chosen for the study.

Research Participants

Three hundred and nine (309) inmates participated in the 
study. They constitute 307 (98.4%) and 2 (0.6%) females. 234 
(75.7%) were married, 40 (12.9%) were single and thirty-five 
(11.3%) were divorced. Also 139 (45.0%) of the inmates were 
from low socio-economic class, 166 (53.7%) were from